		Docket No	. 83483
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-26-2002	т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
₹ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 06/RE\/03			Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	102068404	▼	<b>X X</b>
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	is and Trademarks: Please record	the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALLEN H. FLETCHALL		d address of recei	
4 - 15 - 02		ISTA INVESTME ddress: 701 N. K	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No BATAVIA	, ILLINOIS 60510	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger Street Ad	dress: SAME	
Security Agreement     Ch	nange of Name		
Other	City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 04/04/2002	Additional na	me(s) & address(es	) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(</li> <li>If this document is being filed together wit</li> </ol>		date of the applic	cation is:
		adapt Na (a)	
A Patent Application No (s)	B. P	atent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. P	atent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5,404,900		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5,404,900		
	5,404,900 Issued: 04/1	171995	
Ado	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	<b>171995</b> es 🗌 No	
	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	<b>171995</b> es 🗌 No	
Add	ditional numbers attached?	<b>171995</b> es 🗌 No	s and patents involved:
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LT	5,404,900         Issued: 04/I         ditional numbers attached?       Ye         espondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       Ye         D.       Xe         Encloredition       Second	T/1995 INO Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	5,404,900         Issued: 04/I         ditional numbers attached?       Ye         espondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       7. Total fee         D.       Xe         O FLOOR       Xe	T/1995 INO Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to d	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LT	5,404,900         Issued: 04/I         ditional numbers attached?       Ye         espondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       7. Total fee         D.       Enclor         0 FLOOR       Author	T/1995 INO INDER OF Application (37 CFR 3.41): Desed - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charge	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND	5,404,900         Issued: 04/I         ditional numbers attached?       Ye         espondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       7. Total fee         D.       Xe         D FLOOR       Xe         8. Deposit at	T/1995 INO Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): psed - Any excess ted or debited to d	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee D. 7. Total fee D. 5. 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. 5. 6. Total num 7. Total fee 1. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5	T/1995 INO INDER OF APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.41): Desed - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charge account number:	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME 04/25/2002 DF/RME 00000171 5404900	5,404,900         Issued: 04/I         ditional numbers attached?       Ye         espondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       7. Total fee         D.       Xe         D FLOOR       Xe         8. Deposit a       23-0920         (Attach d)	T/1995 INO INDER OF Application (37 CFR 3.41): Desed - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charge account number:	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	T/1995 INO INDER OF APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.41): Desed - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charge account number: Inuplicate copy of this p	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22NE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME 04/25/2002 DF/RME 00000171 5404900 61 FG/581 40, Grate:	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	T/1995 No No No No No No No No No No	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22NE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME 04/25/2002 DF/RME 00000171 5404900 61 FG/581 40, Grate:	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	T/1995 No No No No No No No No No No	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME 04/25/2002 DFRNE 00000171 5404900 01 FG:501 40. Gtate: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	T/1995 No No No No No No No No No No	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22NE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME 04/25/2002 DFRNE 00000171 5404900 01 FG:501 40. Grate: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	5,404,900         Issued: 04/I         ditional numbers attached?       Ye         espondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       7. Total fee         D.       Image: Second secon	T/1995 INO INDER OF APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.41): USED - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charged account number: Inuplicate copy of this p DE Ind correct and an Index of the terms of the terms Ind correct and an Index of the terms Ind correct and an Index of terms Index of	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account) by attached copy is a true copy
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTI 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Street Address: SAME 04/25/2002 DF/RNE 00000171 5404900 01 F6/301 40, Ottale: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	5,404,900 Issued: 04/I ditional numbers attached?	T/1995 INO INDER OF APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.41): USED - Any excess ted or debited to d prized to be charged account number: Inuplicate copy of this p DE Ind correct and an Index E	s and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account) by attached copy is a true copy 04/04/2002 Date

## ASSIGNMENT AND SALE OF PATENT AND IMPROVEMENTS

## Patent No. <u>5,404,900</u>

## Issued: April 11, 1995

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Allen H. Fletchall, having an address at 2728 Leisure World, Mesa, Arizona 85206 (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to VISTA INVESTMENTS, INC., a corporation of the state of Illinois, (Assignee) and to the successors and assigns of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 5,404,900 entitled SUPER REEL and in said patent and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may have filed and/or may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements in any United States or foreign patent application claiming priority from, or claiming the same or improved invention as, the application upon which said U.S. Patent No. 5,404,900 issued, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents, for the full term or terms for which said Patent or Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment,

## PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0636

and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned. Assignor hereby covenants that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale and assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request and at the expense of Assignee, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters patent and foreign equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Pitchall

Allen H. Fletchall (Assignor)

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ) COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

SS

On this <u>Muday of April</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Allen H. Fletchall, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

LORRAINE SHIGLEY Notary Public - Arizona Pinal County nission Expires 25. 2002 (NOTAR)

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 04/15/2002